



November 28, 2024 AEON Next Co, Ltd.

## International standard certification of food safety management system

## AEON NEXT acquires ISO 22000 certification

AEON NEXT Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Mihama-ku, Chiba City; President: Bharat Rupani) has obtained ISO 22000 certification, an international standard for food safety management systems.



AEON NEXT's mission is to provide safe and reliable products to customers. Obtaining ISO 22000 certification is an important step toward achieving this mission, and the company will further enhance reliability and transparency by complying with international standards for food safety management.

## ■ Initiatives to acquire "ISO 22000"

In the online supermarket, customers can't directly pick up and check products themselves, so the company is working on ensuring quality and safety so that customers can shop with confidence. AEON NEXT has formulated a quality control system for foreign matter management and temperature control, and continues to strive every day to deliver not only deliciousness but also safety.

## Outline of acquisition of "ISO 22000"

- Audit standard: ISO 22000:2018
- Registration Number: JMAQA-F751
- Registration scope: Online sales and home delivery of groceries (ambient /chilled

/frozen products, including Fresh Group products)

• Establishments included in the scope of certification:

AEON NEXT Co., Ltd.

Aeon Next Delivery Co., Ltd. (Honda, Heiwajima, Nishinippori, Takatsu)

\* Other sites of AEON NEXT Delivery also plan to gradually expand the scope of certification.

AEON NEXT continues to make continuous improvements and aim to further improve its food safety management. In addition, the company will introduce new technologies and processes to provide products that customers can choose with confidence.

Minute Minut Minut Minut <th>Mina 審査登録証付属書</th>	Mina 審査登録証付属書
イオンネクスト株式会社	付属書番号:JMAQA-F751-1 ,登録番号: JMAQA-F751 イオンネクスト株式会社 干葉県千葉市美浜区中瀬1−6 エム・ベイボイント幕張 7階 審査登録範囲:
標記における食品安全マネジメントシステムは、当協会審査登録センターの 審査の結果、付属書記載の範囲において下記適用規格の要求事項に適合 しており、当センターに登録されていることを証します。	★ 全球化21 会料品(生鮮品を含む、常温品、冷蔵品、冷凍品)のオンライン販売及び宅配 <認証範囲に含まれる事業所> 商品の受入れと保管、仕分け、スポークへの横持ち配送、宅配 イオンネクスト株式会社 誉田 GFC: 干楽県千葉市線区営田町2-27-14 イオンネクストデリバリー株式会社 誉田営業所: 干楽県千葉市線区営田町2-27-14
適用規格:ISO 22000:2018 登録番号: JMAQA-F751 登録日: 2024年11月21日 登録有効期限: 2027年11月20日~	営田 CFC から配送された商品の積み換えと宅配 イオンネクストデリバリー株式会社 平和島スポーク(平和島営業所): 東京都大田区平和島 5-5-36 イオンネクストデリバリー株式会社 西日暮里スポーク(西日暮里営業所): 東京都荒川区西日暮里 6-65-1 イオンネクストデリバリー株式会社 高津スポーク(高津営業所): 神奈川県川崎市高津区下野毛 2-14-1
-般社団法人日本線率開始高速時間に20- 上級経営管理者 中 社工工 こ 〒105-8522 東京都港区芝公園3-1-22 #創業時間に構造的でに発明しる自いな時になって。	フードチェーンカテゴリ:FI 〒105-8522 東京都港区芝公園3-1-22 #電音報経行編集、電音電磁とかってで明した地となったかった。

End